COURT-I

IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

APPEAL NO. 369 OF 2018 & IA NO. 1480 OF 2018

Dated: 17th January, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Manjula Chellur, Chairperson

Hon'ble Mr. S.D. Dubey, Technical Member

In the matter of:

Mr. Suresh S/o Krishnarao Patil

....Appellant(s)

Versus

Maharasthra Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Varun Pathak

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. Hasan Murtaza

Ms. Divya Anand Mr. Kartik Anand Mr. Salim Inamdar

ORDER

Admit. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 01.04.2018. Mr. Hasan Murtaza takes notice on behalf of Respondent No.2 and seeks six weeks time to file reply/objections.

List the matter on <u>01.04.2019</u>. In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents may file reply/objections on or before 05.03.2019 with advance copy to the other side. Thereafter, rejoinder may be filed on or before 20.03.2019 with advance copy to the other side.

(S.D. Dubey)
Technical Member
ts/vg

(Justice Manjula Chellur) Chairperson